
THE NORTH DAKOTA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 
STATE COMMISSION ON NATIONAL AND COMMUNITY SERVICE 

July 1, 2009- June 30, 2013 
 

NAME CATEGORY APPOINTMENT 
Allen, Greg 
Cavendish Farms 
5855 3rd Street SE 
Jamestown, ND  58401 
701-252-5222 
Allen.greg@cavendishfarms.com  

Business - Region VI July 1, 2009 - June 30, 
2012 

Bertsch, Leann 
ND Dept. of Corrections and 
Rehabilitation 
PO Box 1898,  
Bismarck, ND 58502-1898 
701-328-6362 
lebertsc@nd.gov  

ND Department of 
Corrections and 
Rehabilitation 
 

Open Ended 

Beyer, Leah 
1951 Dakota Drive #302 
Fargo, ND 58103 
701-320-6953 
Leah.e.beyer@ndsu.edu   

Youth age of 16–25 who is a 
participant or supervisor of a 
service program for school-
aged youth, a campus-based or 
national service program 

July 1, 2010 – June 30, 
2013 
 
  

Cummings, Leo 
Three Affiliated Tribes   
Box 391 
Newtown ND 58763 
701-627-4756 
Program477@hotmail.com 

Community Based 
Organization 
 

July 1, 2004 - June 30, 
2013 

Davis, Scott J. 
North Dakota Indian Affairs Commission 
State Capitol Building 
600 East Boulevard Avenue 
1st Floor, Judicial Wing - Room #117 
Bismarck, ND 58505 
(701) 328-2428 - office 
(701) 328-1537 - fax 
sjdavis@nd.gov 

Representative of 
American Indian Tribes 
 

September 1, 2009 – June 
30, 2012 

Deitz, Jill (AmeriCorps Coordinator) 
Fargo-Moorhead Family YMCA 
4243 19th Ave SW 
Fargo ND 58103 
701-356-1467 
deitz@fmymca.org 

National Service Program October 1, 2007 - June 30, 
2011 

Gipp, David (President) 
United Tribes Technical College 
3315 University Drive 
Bismarck ND 58504 
701-255-3285 Ext. 8 
dmgipp@uttc.edu 
 

Educator   
 

July 1, 2004 - June 30, 
2013 
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Grande, Bette (Representative) 
3510 42nd Ave. S 
Fargo, ND 58104-6669 
701-293-1729 
bgrande@nd.gov  

State Legislature Open Ended 

Grant, Rosella 
Organized Labor 
1006 West Capitol Avenue  
Bismarck ND 58501  
701-426-2284 
grantrosella@hotmail.com 

Local Organized Labor 
and Professional 

July 1, 2003 – June 30, 
2011 
 
  

Kutzer, Wayne L. (State Director) 
State Board for Career & Technical 
Education 
600 East Boulevard, 15th Floor 
Bismarck ND 58505-0610 
701-328-2259 
wkutzer@nd.gov   

Educator - State Agency  July 1, 2003 - June 30, 
2012 
 
CHAIRPERSON 

Lampert, Lee 
Divide County High School 
605 SE 4 
Crosby ND 58730 
701-982-3324 
lee.lampert@sendit.nodak.edu  

Education - Principal July 1, 2008 – June 30, 
2011 

Maragos, Gloria 
Juvenile Court 
PO Box 1741 
Minot ND 58702-1741 
701-857-6650/H 701-838-6078 
Gmaragos@ndcourts.com  

Educational Training & 
Development of Youth 

July 1, 2004 - June 30, 
2013 
 
VICE-CHAIRPERSON 

Patrick, Dale 
Department of Public Instruction 
600 East Boulevard Avenue 
Bismarck ND 58505-0440 
701.328.1644    
dpatrick@nd.gov 

State Education Agency  July 1, 2010 – June 30, 
2014 

VACANT  State Legislature Open Ended 

Russell, T. J. (President/CEO) 
Cloverdale Meats 
3015 34th Street NW   
Mandan ND 58554 
701-663-9511 Ext. 217 
tjr@cloverdalefoods.com  

Business  
 

 July 1, 2008 – June 30, 
2011 

Saul, Terry 
Steffes Corporation 
3050 Hwy 22 North 
Dickinson ND 58601 
701-483-5400 
tsaul@steffes.com 
 

Business  
 

July 1, 2010-June 30, 2013 
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Skogen, Larry C. Dr. 
President 
Bismarck State College 
P.O. Box 5587 
Bismarck, ND 58506 
701-224-5430 
Larry.skogen@bsc.nodak.edu  

Educators – Higher 
Education 

July 1, 2004 - June 30, 
2013 
 
  

VACANT Business November 1, 2007 – June 
30, 2010   

VACANT 
Department of Human Services 
600 East Boulevard Avenue 
Bismarck ND 58505-0250 
701-328-2538 
 

Older Adults Service & 
Volunteerism - State 
Agency 

July 1, 2009 - June 30, 
2012 

Velk, Jackie 
Minot Public School District 
1542 Cook Drive 
Minot ND 58701-5744 
701-857-4771 
velk@web.ci.minot.nd.us 

Local Government  July 1, 2005 - June 30, 
2012 

 
 
EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS 

  

Debra Schiefelbein 
State Director  
Corporation for National and Community 
Service 
225 South Pierre Street #225 
Pierre SD 57501 
605-224-5996 Ext. 12 
dschiefe@cns.gov    

Ex-Officio Member/No 
Vote 

Open-ended 

Beth Zander 
Council Director  
ND Department of Commerce  
P.O. Box 2057 
Bismarck ND 58502-2057 
701-328-5345 
bezander@nd.gov 

Ex-Officio Member/No 
Vote 
 

Open-ended 

Staff Contact Information: 
Beth Zander   Jerry Houn   Cheryl Leach   Ryan Volk 
Director   Senior Programs Officer Executive Assistant  Grants/Contract Officer 
Phone:        701-328-5345 Phone:       701-328-7263 Phone:        701-328-7266 Phone:        701-328-6048 
Facsimile:  701-328-5320 Facsimile:  701-328-5320 Facsimile:  701-328-5320 Facsimile:  701-328-5320 
Email: jhirsch@nd.gov  Email:  jhoun@nd.gov   Email:  cmleach@nd.gov   Email :  rdvolk@nd.gov  
 
Thomas Wirtz 
Training/Disability Inclusion Officer 
Phone : 701.328.7252 
Facsimile : 701-328-5320 
Email : towirtz@nd.gov 
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